

Interactive comment on ““Changes” of the thermal continentality in Central Europe between the years 1951 and 2013: case study – Slovak Republic” by J. Vilček et al.

J. Vilček et al.

vido@tuzvo.sk

Received and published: 26 November 2015

Reply to interactive comment by J. Mindas

Reply on comment No. 1 We agree that additional information about geography etc. is necessary. This was also commented and requested by referees. We will add these information.

Reply on comment No. 2 Yes. Since all the data origin from the Slovak Hydrometeorological Institute, data homogenization is implicit. However since also one of the referee has the same comment as Mr. Minas, we will shortly write about this in methodology

C879

section.

Reply on comment No. 3 Thank you for your comment.

Reply on comment No. 4 Interesting suggestion, thank you.

Reply on comment No. 5 Thank you, will be taken into account.

Thank you

Interactive comment on Earth Syst. Dynam. Discuss., 6, 1261, 2015.

C880